FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

10-30-2000



U.S. Department of Commi Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

101499285

TRADEMARKS ONLY				
TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type Conveyance Type				
X New Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other Release of Security Interest	ment			
Conveying Party X Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution D				
Name The Northern Trust Company Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Associated As	2000			
Other Delaware				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization				
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name SCP Communications, Inc.				
Name				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 134 West 29th Street				
				
Address (line 2) / th Floor				
Address (line 2) 4th Floor 10010-539	9			
Address (line 3) New York NY State/Country Zip Code City State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving par not domiciled in the United States appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	ty is s, an			
Address (line 3) New York NY State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving par not domiciled in the United States appointment of a domestic representative should be attache (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware	ty is			
Address (line 3) New York NY State/Country Zip Code City State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving par not domiciled in the United States appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	ty is			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	dent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (212) 238-8	649		
Name	Peter Flagel, Esq., c/o Carter, Ledyard & Milburn			
Address (line 1)	2 Wall Street			
Address (line 2)	New York			
Address (line 3)	NY 10005			
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document	# 6		
Trademark /	including any attachments. Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if add	ditional numbers attached		
	a Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for			
Trac	demark Application Number(s) Registration Num	_ `		
75 152534	4 75 475442 75 465332 1,598,550 1,605,495	1,814,897		
75 26694	1 75 425739 1.814,896 1,828,235	1,817,901		
	1,543,115 1,668,091	1,768,298		
Number of	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 35			
Fee Amoun	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 890	700		
Method o	of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account			
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 20-0052				
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No				
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any				
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Christi	HE E WILSON DY GO	ant 5 7000		
Peter Fla	of Person Signing Signature	Date Signed		

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office
TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027	IRA	ADEMARKS ONLY	•	IKA	DEMARK
Conveying Enter Additional		Mark if addition	nal names of convey	ing parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name _					
Formerly					
Individua	General Partnership	Limited Partnershi	p Corpo	ration	Association
Other [
Citizensh	ip State of Incorporation/Organ	ization			
Receiving F		Mark if additional nan	nes of receiving part	ies attached	
Name	PRR, Inc.				
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1)	134 West 29th Stree	t.			
Address (line 2)	4th Floor			**	
Address (line 3)	TYPW TOLK	N	V State/Country	100	010-5399
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an					
Individu	al General Partnersh	nip Limited Partner	ship	assignment and the	e receiving party is
Individu X Corporat		nip Limited Partner	ship	assignment and the not domiciled in the appointment of a d representative sho	e receiving party is e United States, an lomestic uld be attached
		nip Limited Partner	ship	assignment and the not domiciled in the appointment of a	e receiving party is e United States, an lomestic uld be attached be a separate
X Corporat			smp	assignment and the not domiciled in the appointment of a representative sho (Designation must	e receiving party is e United States, an lomestic uld be attached be a separate
Citizens	hip/State of Incorporation/Orga Application Number(s)	nization New You	rk nber(s)	assignment and the not domiciled in the appointment of a drepresentative shot (Designation must document from the	e receiving party is e United States, an lomestic uld be attached be a separate o Assignment.)
Corporate Other Citizens Trademark Enter either th	Association Association Application Number(s) of the Trademark Application Number or	nization New Your Registration Nun	rk nber(s)	assignment and the not domiciled in the appointment of a drepresentative shot (Designation must document from the Mark if additionanumbers for the same	e receiving party is e United States, an lomestic uld be attached be a separate o Assignment.) al numbers attached me property).
Corporate Other Citizens Trademark Enter either th	hip/State of Incorporation/Orga Application Number(s)	nization New Yor or Registration Num the Registration Number (DO	rk nber(s) NOT ENTER BOTH Registra	assignment and the not domiciled in the appointment of a drepresentative shot (Designation must document from the	e receiving party is e United States, an lomestic uld be attached be a separate o Assignment.) al numbers attached me property).
Corporate Other Citizens Trademark Enter either th	Association Association Application Number(s) of the Trademark Application Number or	nization New Yor or Registration Num the Registration Number (DO	rk nber(s) NOT ENTER BOTH Registr: 9,646	assignment and the not domiciled in the appointment of a drepresentative show (Designation must document from the Mark if additional numbers for the salation Number(s	e receiving party is e United States, an lomestic uld be attached be a separate Assignment.) al numbers attached me property).
Corporate Other Citizens Trademark Enter either th	Association Association Application Number(s) of the Trademark Application Number or	nization New Your Registration Number (DO	rk nber(s) NOT ENTER BOTH Registra 9,646 1,	assignment and the not domiciled in the appointment of a drepresentative shot (Designation must document from the Mark if additional numbers for the salation Number(\$777,502	e receiving party is e United States, an domestic uld be attached be a separate of Assignment.) al numbers attached me property).
Corporate Other Citizens Trademark Enter either th	Association Association Application Number(s) of the Trademark Application Number or	nization- New Your Registration Number (DO (S) 1,438	rk nber(s) NOT ENTER BOTH Registra 9,646 1, 1,425 1,	assignment and the not domiciled in the appointment of a drepresentative should be appointment of a drepresentative should be appointment from the document from the Mark if additional numbers for the saluation Number (\$777,502	e receiving party is e United States, an lomestic uld be attached be a separate of Assignment.) al numbers attached me property). [1,807,457]
Corporate Other Citizens Trademark Enter either th	Association Association Application Number(s) of the Trademark Application Number or	nization- New Your Registration Number (DO (S) 1,438	rk nber(s) NOT ENTER BOTH Registra 9,646 1, 1,425 1,709 1, 2,774	assignment and the not domiciled in the appointment of a drepresentative shot (Designation must document from the Mark if additional numbers for the salation Number(\$777,502	e receiving party is e United States, an domestic uld be attached be a separate of Assignment.) all numbers attached me property). 5) 1,807,457 737,576
Corporate Other Citizens Trademark Enter either th	Association Association Application Number(s) of the Trademark Application Number or	New Yor New Yor	rk nber(s) Registra 9,646 1, 7,425 1, 1,931 1,931	assignment and the not domiciled in the appointment of a drepresentative shot (Designation must document from the Mark if additional numbers for the salation Number (\$777,502 \$836,431 \$789,349 \$431,099	e receiving party is e United States, an lomestic uld be attached be a separate of Assignment.) al numbers attached me property). [1,807,457] [1,786,312] [1,769,430]
Citizens Citizens Trademark Enter either th	Association Association Application Number(s) of the Trademark Application Number or	New Yor New Yor	rk nber(s) NOT ENTER BOTH Registr. 9,646 1, 1,425 1,709 1, 1,931 1,931 1,689	assignment and the not domiciled in the appointment of a drepresentative shot (Designation must document from the Mark if additiona numbers for the salation Number(\$777,502 \$836,431 \$789,349 \$431,099	e receiving party is e United States, an domestic uld be attached be a separate of Assignment.) al numbers attached me property). 5) 1,807,457 737,576 1,786,312 1,769,430 1,987,742

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002163 FRAME: 0603

FORM PTO-1618C CONTINUATION Expires 08/30/99 TRADEMARKS ONLY	U.S. Department of Commercia Patent and Trademert Office TRADEMARK
Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying partic	es attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name	
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation	Association
Other	
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization	
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attack	hed
Name CM Publishing Limited Partnership	
DBA/AKA/TA Cliggott Publishing Co. and Cliggott Communications	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 134 West 29th Street	
Address (line 2) 4th Floor	
Address (line 3) New York NY	10010-5399
	Zip Code ment to be recorded is an nent and the receiving party is
not don appoint	niciled in the United States, an tment of a domestic
represe (Design	entative should be attached nation must be a separate ent from the Assignment)
Other	aut itótii nis wəsiğiililerir)
X Gitizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware	
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number)	cif additional numbers attached rs for the same property).
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration	Number(s)

TRADEMARK RELEASE

This Release granted on this Aday of August, 2000, by The Northern Trust

Company, as Agent ("Agent"), to SCP Communications, Inc., PRR, Inc. and CM Publishing

Limited Partnership (d/b/a Cliggott Publishing Co. and Cliggott Communications) (collectively,

the "Grantors"), as follows:

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the Grantors and the Agent have entered into an Amended and

Restated Agreement (Trademark), dated as of September 9, 1998 (as amended, modified or

supplemented to the date hereof, the "Agreement"), pursuant to which the Grantors granted to

the Agent a security interest in all of Grantors' rights, title and interest in and to the trademarks

and related applications as set forth on Annex A hereto (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, the Agent wishes to (i) release its security interest covering the

Trademarks and (ii) restore all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks to the Grantors

and to dissolve any and all liens and encumbrances respecting such Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby releases its security interest in

and reassigns to the Grantors (in each case, without recourse and without any representation or

warranty) any and all right, title and interest it has in and to the Trademarks, together with the

goodwill associated therewith, and more particularly the security interest granted to the Agent by

the Grantors evidenced by the Agreement, which Agreement was duly recorded on October 5,

1998 at Reel 1796, Frame 0491 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

750006.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by and through its authorized officer,

has caused this instrument to be executed on the date first written above.

Dated: August 2, 2000

THE NORTHERN TRUST COMPANY,

as Agent

Title

itle: Vice President

STATE OF ILLINOIS)	
)	ss.:
COUNTY OF COOK)	

On this 23¹ day of August, 2000, before me personally appeared David Sullivan, to me known who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is Vice President of THE NORTHERN TRUST COMPANY described herein and which executed the foregoing instrument and that he signed his name thereto pursuant to the authority granted by THE NORTHERN TRUST COMPANY.

Kany a Hangelik Notary Public

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
NANCY A. HANZALIK
Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Expires 5/19/02

ANNEX A

Item A. Registered Trademarks (USA)

For purposes of Schedules III and IV:

SCP=SCP Communications, Inc.

PRR=PRR, Inc.

CM=CM Publishing Limited Partnership

1. Registered Trademarks

Owner	Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Type
SCP	Drug Benefit Trends	1,598,550	Principal
SCP	Infections in Surgery	1,605,495	Principal
SCP	Infections in Medicine	1,814,897	Principal
SCP	Complications in Orthopedics	1,814,896	Principal
SCP	The Aids Reader	1,828,235	Principal
SCP	Infections in Urology	1,817,901	Principal
SCP	HMO/PPO Trends	1,543,115	Supplemental
PRR	Oncology	1,668,091	Supplemental
PRR	Oncology News International	1,768,298	Supplemental
PRR	Cancer Consultation	1,439,646	Supplemental
PRR	Journal of Myocardial Ischemia	1,777,502	Supplemental
774	(not currently published)		
CM	Advances in Oncology	1,807,457	Principal
=	Advances in Oncology	1,438,425	Supplemental
CM	Clinical Cases In Dermatology	1,836,431	Supplemental
CM	Consultant	737,576	Principal
CM	Dialgue with the Experts	2,151,709	Principal
CM	Easel Educator	1,789,349	Principal
CM	HIV: Advances in Research	•	
CM		1,786,312	Supplemental
	and Therapy	1,762,774	Principal
CM	Masters in Allergy	1,431,099	Principal
CM	Masters in Dermatology	1,764,430	Principal
CM	Masters in Gastroenterology	1,431,931	Principal
CM	Masters in Psychiatry	1,413,312	Principal
CM	Masters in Urology	-, , · · ·	

338862.1

CM	Oncology Online	1,987,742	Supplemental
CM	Respiratory Medicine Online	SN#75/152,534	Supplemental
CM	The Journal of Critical Illness	1,879,689	Principal
CM	The Journal of Critical Illness	1,436,937	Supplemental
CM	The Journal of Musculoskeletal		• •
	Medicine	1,854,606	Principal
CM	The Journal of Musculoskeletal		•
	Medicine	1,435,111	Supplemental
CM	The Journal of Respiratory Diseases	1,457,377	Principal
CM	What's Your Diagnosis	1,759,788	Principal

2. Trademark Applications

<u>Applicant</u>	<u>Trademark</u>	Serial No.
SCP	None	N/A
CM	None	N/A
PRR	Managed Care & Cancer	75-475442
PRR	CIN (words and logo)	75-465332
PRR	CIN(words only)	75-266941
PRR	In-Touch The Latest Information	
	About Cancer and Treatment	75-425739,

Item B. Unregistered Trademarks (USA)

1. <u>SCP/CM</u>

None

2. PRR

Cancer Information Network Primary Care & Cancer Medical Oncology Cancer Management

Item C. Agreements

Trademark License Agreement from CM Publishing Limited Partnership to OTN Online, Inc. for exclusive use of its trademarks "Oncology Online" and Dialogue with the Experts" in connection with the marketing and distribution of an Internet site featuring Oncology related medical information.

338862.1

CM Publishing Limited Partnership has an agreement with AP Americana de Publicacoes Ltda, for the translation of "The Journal of Respiratory Diseases" into Portuguese and for the publication, printing, distribution and selling of the Portuguese-language edition in Brazil.

CM Publishing Limited Partnership has an agreement with Americana De Publicaciones, S.A. ("Americana") for the translation of "The Journal of Respiratory Diseases" into Spanish and for the publication, printing, distribution and selling of the Spanish-language edition in Argentina and all countries of Latin America. Americana is entitled to use and register in Argentina and the countries of Latin America, the name "The Journal of Respiratory Disease Edicion en Castellano," for use exclusively in connection with the Spanish edition of the magazine under the terms of the agreement. All rights to any such name are required to be assigned and transferred to Cliggott after termination of the Agreement.

Item D Additional Trade Names

a) SCP Trade Names:

Thomas R. Beam Fr., Memorial Institute for Continuing Medical Education

The Beam Institute

b) PRR Trade Names

None

c) CM Trade Names

Cliggott Communications Cliggott Publishing Co.

Item E Domain Name

RECORDED: 09/11/2000

PRR has a website with the address: www.cancernetwork.com.

338862.1